1) Approve and authorize the Chair to ratify and sign an Agreement between the Plumas County 
Probation Department and the Plumas Crisis Intervention and Resource Center to collaborate in 
the development of the Youth Re-Entry Program via the Youth Programs and Facilities Grant; 
effective July 1, 2022; not to exceed Forty-Eight Thousand Dollars ($48,000.00); approved as to 
form by County Counsel; discussion and possible action.  View Item  

2) Approve supplemental budget request of $130,685.00 from  supplemental revenue acct. 
20418/48079, TRN-CCPIF into  expenditure account 20418/52191, PROF SVC-COMM

[...]

Approve and authorize the Chair to ratify and sign an Agreement between the 

Plumas County Probation Department and the Plumas Crisis Intervention and 
Resource Center to collaborate in the development of the Youth Re-Entry 
Program via the Youth Programs and Facilities Grant; effective July 1, 2022; not 
to exceed Forty-Eight Thousand Dollars ($48,000.00); approved as to form by 
County Counsel; discussion and possible action. 

Recommendation 
Approve and authorize the Chair to sign the Contract between the Plumas County Probation Department and 
the Plumas Crisis Intervention and Resource Center to collaborate in the development of the Youth Re-Entry

[...]

Kinne Marriage and Family Therapy, Inc. dba ReThink Industries, budgeted and approved by the Community 
Corrections Partnership Executive Committee and the Board of Supervisors, to provide transitional sober 
living environment services. Not to exceed Sixty-Three thousand Two-Hundred Fourteen and 60/100 dollars 
($63,214.60); approved as to form by County Counsel. 

Background and Discussion 
In Fiscal Year 2022-2023, Kinne Marriage and Family Therapy, Inc. dba ReThink Industries (henceforth 
"ReThink") submitted a Request for Proposal (RFP) to the Community Corrections Partnership (CCP), and

[...]

Kinne Marriage and Family Therapy, Inc. dba ReThink Industries, budgeted and approved by the Community 
Corrections Partnership Executive Committee and the Board of Supervisors, to provide additional mental 
health services and case management. Not to exceed Sixty-Seven thousand Four-Hundred Seventy-One and 
14/100 dollars ($67,471.14); approved as to form by County Counsel. 

Background and Discussion 
In Fiscal Year 2022-2023, Kinne Marriage and Family Therapy, Inc. dba ReThink Industries (henceforth 
"ReThink") submitted a second Request for Proposal (RFP) to the Community Corrections Partnership (CCP),